equivalents and restricted cash.

The exposure of the Group's interest bearing liabilities at balance sheet date to interest rate changes at the
contractual re-pricing dates are as follows:

June 2014 June 2013
$'000 $'000

0 - 12 months 131,429 65,079
1 - 5 years 4,255 57,627

135,684 122,706
(iii) Commodity Price risk
Commodity price risk is the risk of financial loss resulting from movements in the price of the Group's commodity
inputs and outputs.

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk arising from revenue derived from sales of copper concentrate,
copper cement, gold and silver. This risk is managed through contractual arrangements with customers and use
of derivative instruments such as forward contracts.

Historically Copper and Gold price risk have been managed by fixing a portion of future forecast sales. There are
no commodity price derivatives as at 30 June 2014.

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to foreign
exchange risk and interest rate risk.

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk
-10% +10% -50 basis pts +50 basis pts

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity
Consolidated $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
2014 (7,479) - 7,479 - 380 - (380) -
2013 (6,693) 8,317 6,693 (8,317) 253 - (253) -

Interest rate risk for the prior year has been restated to include restricted cash.

66

Pg 100 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Straits Resources Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

30 June 2014
(continued)

12 Financial risk management (continued)
(b) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises as a result of the re-pricing of investments, interest bearing receivables and borrowings
and is affected by the length of the re-pricing period.

The significance and management of the risks to the Group are dependent on a number of factors including:
• interest rates (current and forward) and the currencies that the investments and borrowings are

[…]

equivalents and restricted cash.

The exposure of the Group's interest bearing liabilities at balance sheet date to interest rate changes at the
contractual re-pricing dates are as follows:

June 2014 June 2013
$'000 $'000

0 - 12 months 131,429 65,079
1 - 5 years 4,255 57,627

135,684 122,706
(iii) Commodity Price risk
Commodity price risk is the risk of financial loss resulting from movements in the price of the Group's commodity
inputs and outputs.

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk arising from revenue derived from sales of copper concentrate,
copper cement, gold and silver. This risk is managed through contractual arrangements with customers and use
of derivative instruments such as forward contracts.

Historically Copper and Gold price risk have been managed by fixing a portion of future forecast sales. There are
no commodity price derivatives as at 30 June 2014.

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to foreign
exchange risk and interest rate risk.

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk
-10% +10% -50 basis pts +50 basis pts

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity
Consolidated $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
2014 (7,479) - 7,479 - 380 - (380) -
2013 (6,693) 8,317 6,693 (8,317) 253 - (253) -

Interest rate risk for the prior year has been restated to include restricted cash.

66

Pg 101Straits Annual Report 2014

Straits Resources Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

30 June 2014
(continued)

12 Financial risk management (continued)
(c) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial
loss to the Group. Credit risk is managed on a group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,
and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to trade customers, including